TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klinger Advanced Aesthetics, Inc.		02/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmedicine Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	232 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	#906	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1520449	MEGADOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2127046125 Phone:

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree St., NE, STE 5200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364145.000592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
Signature:	/kmz/

TRADEMARK

900124134 **REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0792**

Date:	01/07/2009
Total Attachments: 2	
source=KKAltoCosmedicine#page1.tif	
source=KKAltoCosmedicine#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0793



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KLINGER ADVANCED
AESTHETICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KLINGER ADVANCED
AESTHETICS, INC." TO "COSMEDICINE COMPANIES, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:41
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3721040 8100

080148176

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6378874

DATE: 02-13-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0794

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:50 PM 02/12/2008 FILED 02:41 PM 02/12/2008 SRV 080148176 - 3721040 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION KLINGER ADVANCED AESTHETICS, INC.

- The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Klinger Advanced 1. Aesthetics, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "ARTICLE I. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Cosmedicine Companies, Inc."
- The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has 3. been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this // day of January 2008.

Fr. G. war

Chief Financial Officer and Chief Operating Officer

NEWYORKO1 1262449v1 364145-000001

RECORDED: 01/07/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0795**